STATEOF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

2800 BERLIN TURNFIKE, F.O. BOX 317546
- NEWINGTON, CONNECTICUT 06131-7546

Phone:

BY CERTIFIED MAIL ‘ (860) 594-2875

NOTICE QF CITATION HEARING
www.ct.gov/dot

Thursday, September 10, 2015 at 10:00 a.m,

DOCKET NG. iSO?-C-89-L

State Limousine Scrvice, Inc,
48 Swamp Scott Road
Stamford, CT 06905

The records of the Department of Transportation (“Department™) indicate you are the holder of Permit No. 2701, and
are in violation of Connecticut Genera! Statutes Section 13b-103, as amended, by violating the terms of your permit
which requires the permit holder 1o comply with all pertinent motor vehicle laws and other statutes, andfor rules,
regulations and orders of the Department,

More specifically:

1) OnJune 11, 2015 it came to the Department of Transportation’s altention that the name State Limousine Service,
Inc. is being used by two different companies owned by two (2) different owners, with two different permit authorities
in the town of Stamford. A certified letter was mailed to Mr. Mansoori, owner of Permit No. 2701, directing him to
change the name of his business for this reason. The letter came back “return to sender”. A second letter was sent to
the P.O. Box listed at his second address and that the letter was unclaimed. A record check that showed the company
has no vehicles currently registered. It appears this company is no longer in business. This is a direct violation of the
RCSA Section 16-325-1, which provides that the permit holder must have a headquarters where the permit holder or
his employee is in attendance.

2)  Fuither rescarch found State Limousine Service, Inc. does not have a Federal Motor Carrier Safety Authority
(FMCSA) permit. They were using the FMCSA authority belonging to the other company with the same name (Permit
No. 3255). This is a direct violation of Connecticut General Statute Section 102(b) which provides that a permit hotder
must register its authorization from the Federal Highway Administration with the Connecticut Department of
Transportation for interstate operation. '

3} Depariment records show that State Limousine Service, Inc. does not have the required insurance. This is a driect
violation of Connecticat General Statute Sections 14-29 which requires operators of motor vehicles in livery service to
furnish insurance.

Therefore, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes Section 13b-103, as amended, you are hereby divected to appear
at the Newington office of the Department of Transportation, 2800 Berlin Turnpike, Newington, Connecticut,
Conference Room A on Thursday, Scptember [0, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. for a citation hearing to show cause why this
permit should not be revoked or suspended or a civil penalty imposed for failure to comply with the applicable
provisions of the Connecticut General Statutes and/or the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies as stated above.

Dated at Newington, Connecticut on this 11th day of August 2015,
CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

(@fzé’/d/ JL&’Q%J

Linda Dillon, Secretary
Administrative Law Unit
Bureau of Finance and Administration
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